
DENR Mimaropa Region <mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>

Urgent Request for Data on Environmental Crimes Cases
1 message

Legal Litigation and Prosecution Division <legal.lpd@denr.gov.ph> Tue, Oct 3, 2023 at 9:11 PM
To: DENR Region 2 <r2@denr.gov.ph>, legal_denr3@yahoo.com, denr4blegal@gmail.com, DENR R6 Livino Duran
<r6@denr.gov.ph>, denr8.legaldivision@gmail.com, DENR Region 9 <r9@denr.gov.ph>, legal@r10.denr.gov.ph,
legaldivision_rxi@yahoo.com, rbb1845@yahoo.com, denrncrored@gmail.com, denrncr.legal@gmail.com, legal@bmb.gov.ph,
enforcementdivision20@gmail.com, DENR Region 1 <r1@denr.gov.ph>, denr1ored@yahoo.com,
enforcementdiv@gmail.com, denr.legal@gmail.com, legaldivision22@yahoo.com, "denr02@yahoo.com"
<denr02@yahoo.com>, DENR Region 3 ORED <r3@denr.gov.ph>, oredr3@yahoo.com, enforcement_denr3@yahoo.com,
denr3enforcementdiv@gmail.com, DENR Calabarzon Region <r4a@denr.gov.ph>, 4alegaldivision@gmail.com,
denrcalabarzon.ed@gmail.com, red_reg5@yahoo.com, Marissa Romano <legaldivisionlegazpicity@yahoo.com>,
"enforcementdivision.ts.denr5@gmail.com" <enforcementdivision.ts.denr5@gmail.com>, DENR Mimaropa Region
<mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>, Enforcement Mimaropa <enforcement.mimaropa@gmail.com>, reddenr7@yahoo.com,
"denrlegal7@gmail.com" <denrlegal7@gmail.com>, enforcement.division@yahoo.com, ored8@yahoo.com,
denr8ed@gmail.com, denr_r9@yahoo.com, "DENR-10 RED HENRY A. ADORNADO, PhD" <r10@denr.gov.ph>,
enforcement@r10.denr.gov.ph, oredenrxi@yahoo.com.ph, DENR R11 <r11@denr.gov.ph>, enforcement division
<denrxi.enforcement.division@gmail.com>, red_reg12@yahoo.com, denr12enforcement@gmail.com, DENR Caraga Region
<r13@denr.gov.ph>, denr13legalplanning@gmail.com, edcaraga@gmail.com
Cc: "Ernesto Adobo JR." <edadobojr@denr.gov.ph>, "Office of the Undersecretary Ernesto D. Adobo Jr."
<usec.la@denr.gov.ph>, M Go <attymichellego@gmail.com>, Michelle Angelica Go <madgo@denr.gov.ph>,
enerannor@gmail.com, Norlito Eneran <naeneran@denr.gov.ph>, Juan Miguel Cuna <usecmitchcuna@denr.gov.ph>, Juan
Miguel Cuna <juanmiguel.cuna@denr.gov.ph>, Joselin Marcus Fragada <jefragada@denr.gov.ph>, Ignatius Rodriguez
<iarodriguez@denr.gov.ph>

Dear All,

Good day!

Please be informed that pursuant to the upcoming Budget Hearing, Senator Raffy Tulfo requested for updates on the
status of all environmental cases. Attached hereto, for your reference, is the Memorandum of the Director for Legal Affairs
Service. 

In order to prepare the summary of cases, it is requested that the data be sent on or before 06 October 2023. Below is
the link of the template for the submission of the requested data.

https://docs.google.com/spreadsheets/d/1WqYRnoCpYOieC2xn_p7AuTrKfWTR_mPg/edit?usp=sharing&ouid=
107347495566907917687&rtpof=true&sd=true

Thank you.

Litigation and Prosecution Division
Legal Affairs Service
Central Office
0917-6576295

URGENT Request for Data on Environmental Crimes.pdf
298K
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